TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMED International Inc.		06/01/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haworth Ltd.	
Doing Business As:	SMED International	
Street Address:	10 Smed Lane S.E.	
City:	Calgary	
State/Country:	ALBERTA	
Postal Code:	T2C 4T5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2699189	FFWD>>
Serial Number:	78196835	LIFELOCK
Registration Number:	2514529	LIFESPACE
Serial Number:	78299221	NEO
Serial Number:	76351079	NEXNET
Serial Number:	76044797	NEXUS
Serial Number:	76299261	SKEENA
Registration Number:	2648731	SMED
Registration Number:	2554980	SMED
Serial Number:	78168048	SMEDARM
Registration Number:	2699232	SWITCH
Registration Number:	2407953	THE B.I.G. PICTURE
Registration Number:	2048378	LEGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0395

900010027

Fax Number: (780)421-7951

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 780-421-8133

Email: cunninghamk@bennettjones.ca

Correspondent Name: Bennett Jones LLP
Address Line 1: 1000, 10035 - 105 Street

Address Line 4: Edmonton, CANADA T5J 3T2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37282-35

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberley A. Cunningham

Total Attachments: 2

source=0708155336#page1.tif source=0708155336#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS SMED INTERNATIONAL INC. ("Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is 10 Smed Lane S.E., Calgary, Alberta, T2C 4T5, has agreed to transfer to HAWORTH LTD. DOING BUSINESS AS SMED INTERNATIONAL ("Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is 10 Smed Lane S.E., Calgary, Alberta, T2C 4T5, the trademarks in the attached Schedule "A", and all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto in the United States and throughout the World (all of which is hereinafter called the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of an Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including, without limitation, all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto and any matured cause of action related to said Trademark.

EFFECTIVE the 31st day of December, 2003 and executed in the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this ____ day of June, 2004.

SMED INTERNATIONAL INC.

Print Name:

KELLY B. McNEILL

Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademarks	Registration/Serial No.
FFWD	2,699,189
LEGS	2,048,387
LIFELOCK	78/196,835
LIFESPACE	2,514,529
NEO	78/299,221
NEXNET	76/351,079
NEXUS	76/044,797
SKEENA	76/299,261
SMED	2,648,731
SMED	2,554,980
SMEDARM	78/168,048
SWITCH	2,699,232
THE B.I.G. PICTURE	2,407,953

DMSLegal\037282\00035\
1804221v1C:\Documents and
Settings\lakerley\Local Settings\Temporary Internet
Files\OLK249\DMSLegal_1804221_11.DOC

RECORDED: 07/08/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0398